TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM603532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
READYLIFT SUSPENSION, INC.		07/31/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	READYLIFT SUSPENSION, INC.	
Street Address:	5347 S. Valentia Way	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3269437	READYLIFT
Registration Number:	5553001	RUGGED OFF ROAD
Registration Number:	3889875	SST
Registration Number:	4343255	DON'T JUST LIFT ITREADYLIFT IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com **Correspondent Name:** Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45270-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Step 1 ReadyLift Suspension Inc. - NV Corp to DE Corp#page1.tif

source=Step 1 ReadyLift Suspension Inc. - NV Corp to DE Corp#page2.tif

source=Step 1 ReadyLift Suspension Inc. - NV Corp to DE Corp#page3.tif

source=Step 1 ReadyLift Suspension Inc. - NV Corp to DE Corp#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "READYLIFT SUSPENSION, INC." TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2020, AT 12:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

3355862 8100F SR# 20206516470

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice to Bullion Secretary of Series

Authentication: 203383682

Date: 07-31-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:24 PM 07/31/2020
FILED 12:24 PM 07/31/2020
SR 20206516470 - File Number 3355862

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

,)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Nevada
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nevada,
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is <u>04/03/2007</u> .
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ReadyLift Suspension, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is ReadyLift Suspension, Inc.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the 31st day of July , A.D. 2020 .
	ву: ОСД
	Name: Christopher Krajacic Print or Type
	Vice President and Chief Title: Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0988

Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "READYLIFT

SUSPENSION, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

3355862 8100F SR# 20206516470

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{1.5000.1 \text{3.0000.3 \text{3.0000.

Authentication: 203383682

Date: 07-31-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:24 PM 07/31/2020
FILED 12:24 PM 07/31/2020
SR 20206516470 - File Number 3355862

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

• First: The name of this Corporation is ReadyLift Suspension, Inc.
• Second: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 251 Little Falls Drive , in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle Zip Code 19808
The registered agent in charge thereof is Corporation Service Company
Third: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
Fourth: The amount of the total stock of this corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000 shares (number of authorized shares) with a par value of 50.0001 per share.
• Fifth: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows: Name Christopher Krajacic
Mailing Address 5347 S. Valentia Way
Greenwood Village, CO Zip Code 80111
 I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand this
BY:
NAME: Christopher Krajacic

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0990

(type or print)

RECORDED: 10/17/2020